THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION

HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: VICTORIA M. HOMICK
COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER

FILE NUMBER

X28848
9:00 a.m.

X15634
9:00 a.m.

X27121

10:00 a.m.

W44017
10:00 a.m.

X27314
11:00 a.m.

X28941
11:00 a.m.

X16651
11:00 a.m.

NENITA LAURIO
V.
WAL-MART STORE #5118
NATIONAL UNION FIRE OF PITTSBURGH
PA c/o CLAIMS MANAGEMENT, INC.

ROGER PEREZ

V.
FENCES UNLIMITED, INC.
BUILDERS MUTUAL INSURANCE CO.

RONNIE MCLAMB

V.
ALLIED BARTON SECURITY
ESIS, AN ACE USA CO.

OCTAVIA BRUNSON

V.
MARTIN ENTERPRISES OF RALEIGH
STAR INSURANCE CO.

ALTON HERRING

V.
INFINITY FIRE PROTECTION, LLC
FCCI INSURANCE GROUP

CHESTER RAYBON
V.
ADVANCE AUTO PARTS
ACE AMERICAN INSURANCE CO.
c/o SEDGWICK CLAIMS

WILLIAM EDWARD REAGAN, Il
V.

SIX FORKS RESCUE SQUAD, INC.

VOLUNTEER SAFETY WC FUND

** No Pre-Trial Agreement Required

WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 11, 2012

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
COURTROOM 2173, SECOND FLOOR

430 NORTH SALISBURY STREET

RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27603

JAMES A. BRIDWELL, HARDISON &
COCHRAN, RALEIGH, NC

ASHLEY OWEN, HEDRICK, GARDNER,
KINCHELOE & GAROFALO, RALEIGH, NC

GREGORY GUNTER, ATTORNEY AT LAW,
RALEIGH, NC

PAUL MCCOY, LEWIS & ROBERTS,
RALEIGH, NC

BENJAMIN WHITLEY, WHITLEY LAW
FIRM

RALEIGH, NC

JENNIFER RUIZ, HEDRICK, GARDNER,
KINCHELOE & GAROFALO, RALEIGH, NC

DOUGLAS JOHNSON, JR., RIDDLE &
BRANTLEY, JACKSONVILLE, NC
JOHN BLYTHE, RUDISILL, WHITE &
KAPLAN, CHARLOTTE, NC

KRISTINA B. THOMPSON, THE JERNIGAN
LAW FIRM, RALEIGH, NC

LAURA CARTER, MCANGUS, GOUDELOCK
& COURIE, RALEIGH, NC

CHRISTOPHER BRANTLEY, RIDDLE &
BRANTLEY, GOLDSBORO, NC
CAROLYN MARCUS, MCANGUS,
GOUDELOCK & COURIE, RALEIGH, NC

SAMUEL SCUDDER, SCUDDER & HEDRICK
RALEIGH, NC

JONATHAN ANDERS, CRANFILL, SUMNER
& HARTZOG, RALEIGH, NC



THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: VICTORIA M. HOMICK WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 11, 2012

COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
COURTROOM 2173, SECOND FLOOR
430 NORTH SALISBURY STREET
RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27603

P L E UM BE R e
W14058 CHARLES ROBINSON PLF: HENRY PATTERSON, JR., PATTERSON,
11:00 a.m. V. HARKAVY, RALEIGH, NC

WAKE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS DFT: PATRICK WOOTEN, NC DEPT. OF
JUSTICE,
CORVEL INSURANCE RALEIGH, NC
W28757 LUCY SEMAZZI PLF: NO COUNSEL OF RECORD
11:00 a.m. V.
el KISCO SENIOR LIVING DFT: MATTHEW LEDWITH, HEDRICK,
GARDNER
THE PHOENIX INSURANCE CO. KINCHELOE & GAROFALO, RALEIGH, NC

** No Pre-Trial Agreement Required



THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: VICTORIA M. HOMICK
COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER

FILE NUMBER

W83136
9:00 a.m.

X34625
9:00 a.m.

X39223
10:00 a.m.

**

MARTIN E. GUIDO

V.
THE STEEL NETWORK, INC.
THE HARTFORD

RICHARD JONES
V.
DILLARD’S INC.
DISCOVER RE PRIMARY WORK COMP
c/o GALLAGHER BASSETT SERVICES

SANDRA POOLE DYSON
V.
KENNEDY CARE, LLC
ACCIDENT FUND INSURANCE CO. OF
AMERICA

** No Pre-Trial Agreement Required

FRIDAY, JANUARY 13, 2012

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
COURTROOM 2173, SECOND FLOOR

430 NORTH SALISBURY STREET

RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27603

PLF: JENNIFER ILIANA SEGNERE, SCUDDER &
HEDRICK, RALEIGH, NC

DFT: SUSAN VANDERWEERT, HEDRICK,
GARDNER, KINCHELOE & GAROFALO
RALEIGH, NC

PLF: JOSEPH HODGIN, HENSON & FUERST
ROCKY MOUNT, NC

DFT: CAROLYN MARCUS, MCANGUS,
GOUDELOCK & COURIE, RALEIGH, NC

PLF: NO COUNSEL OF RECORD

DFT: CAROLYN MARCUS, MCANGUS,
GOUDELOCK & COURIE, RALEIGH, NC



