## THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

# NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: VICTORIA M. HOMICK COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER		WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 11, 2012 NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION COURTROOM 2173, SECOND FLOOR 430 NORTH SALISBURY STREET RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27603	
FILE NUMBI	ER		
X28848 9:00 a.m.	NENITA LAURIO v. WAL-MART STORE #5118 NATIONAL UNION FIRE OF PITTSBURGH	PLF: DFT:	JAMES A. BRIDWELL, HARDISON & COCHRAN, RALEIGH, NC ASHLEY OWEN, HEDRICK, GARDNER, KINCHELOE & GAROFALO, RALEIGH, NC
	PA c/o CLAIMS MANAGEMENT, INC.		
X15634 9:00 a.m.	ROGER PEREZ v.	PLF:	GREGORY GUNTER, ATTORNEY AT LAW, RALEIGH, NC
	FENCES UNLIMITED, INC. BUILDERS MUTUAL INSURANCE CO.	DFT:	PAUL MCCOY, LEWIS & ROBERTS, RALEIGH, NC
X27121	RONNIE MCLAMB	PLF:	BENJAMIN WHITLEY, WHITLEY LAW FIRM
10:00 a.m.	v. ALLIED BARTON SECURITY ESIS, AN ACE USA CO.	DFT:	RALEIGH, NC JENNIFER RUIZ, HEDRICK, GARDNER, KINCHELOE & GAROFALO, RALEIGH, NC
W44017 10:00 a.m.	OCTAVIA BRUNSON v.	PLF:	DOUGLAS JOHNSON, JR., RIDDLE & BRANTLEY, JACKSONVILLE, NC
	MARTIN ENTERPRISES OF RALEIGH STAR INSURANCE CO.	DEF:	JOHN BLYTHE, RUDISILL, WHITE & KAPLAN, CHARLOTTE, NC
X27314 11:00 a.m.	ALTON HERRING v.	PLF:	KRISTINA B. THOMPSON, THE JERNIGAN LAW FIRM, RALEIGH, NC
	INFINITY FIRE PROTECTION, LLC FCCI INSURANCE GROUP	DFT:	LAURA CARTER, MCANGUS, GOUDELOCK & COURIE, RALEIGH, NC
X28941 11:00 a.m.	CHESTER RAYBON v.	PLF:	CHRISTOPHER BRANTLEY, RIDDLE & BRANTLEY, GOLDSBORO, NC
	ADVANCE AUTO PARTS ACE AMERICAN INSURANCE CO. c/o SEDGWICK CLAIMS	DFT:	CAROLYN MARCUS, MCANGUS, GOUDELOCK & COURIE, RALEIGH, NC
X16651 11:00 a.m.	WILLIAM EDWARD REAGAN, III v.	PLF:	SAMUEL SCUDDER, SCUDDER & HEDRICK RALEIGH, NC
	SIX FORKS RESCUE SQUAD, INC. VOLUNTEER SAFETY WC FUND	DFT:	JONATHAN ANDERS, CRANFILL, SUMNER & HARTZOG, RALEIGH, NC
	al Agusamant Dagwinad		······

<sup>\*\*</sup> No Pre-Trial Agreement Required

### THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

# NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: VICTORIA M. HOMICK

COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER

WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 11, 2012

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION

COURTROOM 2173, SECOND FLOOR 430 NORTH SALISBURY STREET RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27603

FILE NUMBER

W14058 CHARLES ROBINSON PLF: HENRY PATTERSON, JR., PATTERSON,

11:00 a.m. v. HARKAVY, RALEIGH, NC

WAKE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS DFT: PATRICK WOOTEN, NC DEPT. OF

JUSTICE,

CORVEL INSURANCE RALEIGH, NC

W28757 LUCY SEMAZZI PLF: NO COUNSEL OF RECORD

11:00 a.m. v.

\*\* KISCO SENIOR LIVING DFT: MATTHEW LEDWITH, HEDRICK,

**GARDNER** 

THE PHOENIX INSURANCE CO. KINCHELOE & GAROFALO, RALEIGH, NC

<sup>\*\*</sup> No Pre-Trial Agreement Required

#### THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

### NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: VICTORIA M. HOMICK

**COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER** 

FRIDAY, JANUARY 13, 2012

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION

**COURTROOM 2173, SECOND FLOOR** 430 NORTH SALISBURY STREET **RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27603** 

FILE NUMBER

W83136 9:00 a.m. MARTIN E. GUIDO

PLF: JENNIFER ILIANA SEGNERE, SCUDDER &

HEDRICK, RALEIGH, NC

THE STEEL NETWORK, INC.

THE HARTFORD

DFT: SUSAN VANDERWEERT, HEDRICK,

GARDNER, KINCHELOE & GAROFALO

RALEIGH, NC

X34625 9:00 a.m. RICHARD JONES

DILLARD'S INC.

DISCOVER RE PRIMARY WORK COMP c/o GALLAGHER BASSETT SERVICES

PLF:

**JOSEPH HODGIN, HENSON & FUERST** 

**ROCKY MOUNT, NC** 

DFT: CAROLYN MARCUS, MCANGUS,

GOUDELOCK & COURIE, RALEIGH, NC

X39223 10:00 a.m. SANDRA POOLE DYSON

KENNEDY CARE, LLC

ACCIDENT FUND INSURANCE CO. OF

**AMERICA** 

PLF:

**DFT:** 

NO COUNSEL OF RECORD

CAROLYN MARCUS, MCANGUS,

GOUDELOCK & COURIE, RALEIGH, NC

<sup>\*\*</sup> No Pre-Trial Agreement Required